

\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 572/2017

SANJEEV SOLANKI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. J.V. Rana, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sandeep Mahapatra, Adv. for D-1.  
Mr. Mohit Agarwal, Adv. for D-2 & 3.

**CORAM:**

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **30.05.2018**

**The case file has been received from the court of Shri Sanjay Jindal, Joint Registrar (Judicial) as he is on leave today**

**I.A.No. 12015/2018 under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC**

Counsel appearing for defendant no.2 & 3 states that he henceforth shall be appearing on behalf of the said defendants and shall file reply to above application within two weeks. Be filed within two weeks as prayed.

Counsel for defendant no.1 on instructions states that he does not wish to file any reply to above application and his written statement be read as reply to above application.

Re-notify the IA for completion of pleadings on **16<sup>th</sup> July, 2018.**

**CS(OS) 572/2017**

Affidavit of admission/denial has not been filed by the parties.

Parties are directed to file their affidavit of admission/denial of documents within four weeks with advance copy.

Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings qua the abovesaid IA and for admission/denial of documents on **16<sup>th</sup> July, 2018.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 30, 2018/nk**