



\$~27 and 28

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 350/2017 & I.A. 8766/2017

PARDEEP SOLANKI ..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.V. Rane, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS ..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takier, Mr. Chand and Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advocates for DDA (Mobile No. 9810962950).

Mr. Manohar Malik and Mr. Prateek Chauhan, Advocates for D-3.

+ CS(OS) 572/2017 & I.A. 12015/2017

SANJEEV SOLANKI ..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.V. Rane, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS ..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takier, Mr. Chand and Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advocates for DDA (Mobile No. 9810962950).

Mr. Manohar Malik and Mr. Prateek Chauhan, Advocates for D-3.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

%

**02.03.2023**

1. Mr. Mohit Aggarwal, learned counsel for defendant No.2, has circulated a request for adjournment to the Court Master. The request was not copied to other learned counsel appearing in the matter. They have



been waiting in the Court until 04:30 PM. Mr. Aggarwal is requested to remain present in Court on the next date of hearing and is called upon to explain as to why the request for adjournment was circulated without notice to other counsel.

2. As it is already 04:30 PM, it is not possible to take up the matter due to paucity of time.

3. Ms. Shobhana Takier, learned counsel for the Delhi Development Authority, seeks time to file an application for impleadment. The application can always be filed, no specific liberty is required for the same.

4. Interim orders to continue.

5. List on 18.07.2023.

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**

**MARCH 2, 2023**

'vp'//