



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 572/2017

SANJEEV SOLANKI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Rana, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra,
CGSC with Mr. Manoj Kumar,
Adv. for D-1/UOI

Mr. Manashwy Jha, Panel
Counsel, GNCTD with Mr.
Mohit Agarwal & Ms. Neha
Agarwal, Advs. for D-2/GNCTD
Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Standing
Counsel for DDA with Ms.
Chand Chopra, Mr. Kuljeet
Singh & Ms. Neha Bhupathiraju,
Advs. for D-4/DDA

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

08.08.2024

CS(OS) 572/2017

1. It is stated by newly impleaded party i.e. defendant no.4/DDA that she has not received complete paper book from the plaintiff and therefore, she could not file Written Statement alongwith Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents on behalf of the defendant no.4.
2. At this stage, it is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff he will supply the same within two days through email. Let needful be done as stated.
3. On receipt of same, Written Statement alongwith Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents be filed by defendant no.4 within stimulatory period with copy to the opposite side.
4. Replication, thereto, if any, be filed by the plaintiff



within stipulated period as prescribed by law with copy to the opposite side.

5. Parties are directed to complete the pleadings, if already not completed as per law, before the next date of hearing.

6. The plaintiff is directed to file soft copy as well as physical copy of Joint Schedule of the documents at least two weeks before the next date of hearing with copy to the opposite side.

7. Parties are also directed to file physical copy of the documents of which e-copy already filed on record, if not filed earlier, before the next date of hearing.

8. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on 04.11.2024.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 8, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any