



\$~4

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 572/2017

SANJEEV SOLANKI

.....Plaintiff

Through: (Appearance not given)

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra,
CGSC with Mr. Tribhuvan, Adv.
for D-1
Mr. Mohit Agarwal, Adv. for D-
2 (joined through VC)
Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Standing
Counsel for DDA

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

09.05.2025

CS(OS) 572/2017

1. Vide order dated 14.02.2025, the right of defendant no.3 to file the Written Statement and Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents was ordered to be forfeited. Accordingly, the documents of the plaintiff are deemed to be admitted by the defendant no.3 in terms of Chapter VII, Rule 4 of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules.

2. As per record, only e-copy of Joint Schedule of the documents filed by the plaintiff is on record. The plaintiff is directed to file hard copy of the same within two weeks.

3. Further, as per record, hard copy of the documents

filed by the plaintiff is already on record. The defendants have not filed any document in the present matter.

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 16/05/2025 at 13:18:50



4. Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents on 21.08.2025.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 9, 2025/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 16/05/2025 at 13:18:50