



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 572/2017**

SANJEEV SOLANKI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Rana,
Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Sobhana Takiar, SC
with Mr. Kuljeet Singh
and Mr. Prateek Dhir,
Advocates for DDA
Mr. Sandeep Kumar
Mahapatra, Advocate
CGSC with Ms.
Mrinmayee Sahu and Mr.
Tribhuvan, Advocates for
defendant no. 1.
Mr. Mohit, Advocate for
Defendant no. 2.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

21.08.2025

Regular stenographer is on leave today. Substitute
stenographer not provided by Pool.

CS(OS) 572/2017

Renotify the matter for purpose fixed on 11.11.2025.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 21, 2025/**