



\$~57

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 572/2017**

**SANJEEV SOLANKI**

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS**

.....Defendants

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**

**14.05.2026**

%

**I.A. 13423/2026**

List on 18.05.2026, the date already fixed.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**MAY 14, 2026**

*Rahul*