



\$~68

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 572/2017**

**SANJEEV SOLANKI**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajinder Juneja, Advocate

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS**

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar Standing  
Counsel for DDA with Mr. Shivam  
Takiar, Mr. Prateek Dhir and Mr.  
Kuljeet Singh, Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**

%

**18.05.2026**

**I.A. 13423/2026**

1. The present application under Section 151 of the CPC has been filed by the Applicant/Plaintiff for consolidation of Suits bearing CS (OS) NO. 572/2017 and CS (OS) NO. 350/2017.
2. Learned Counsel for the Defendants seeks some time to file a reply to the present application.
3. Let a reply be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 15.09.2026.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**MAY 18, 2026**

*Prateek*